




Product Specification – Deli Sandwiches

PRODUCT CODE:	TURKEY HAM & CHEESE ON A WHOLE GRAIN SPLIT TOP BUN
886172	<i>Deli Turkey Ham, Reduced Fat & Sodium American Cheese, Whole Grain Split Top Bun, IW</i>

Packaging Specifications:

Portion Size	4.0 oz	Case Count	72	Cases/Pallet	56
Net Case Wt.	18.00 lbs	Gross Case Wt.	19.00 lbs	Pallet Ti-Hi	8 x 7
Case Cube	1.01	Case Dimension	19.5 x 11.5 x 7.813		
GTIN	10860011717394				

Product Formulation Statement for Grains – Crediting Based on Grams of Creditable Grains:

Whole Grain Split Top Bun				
Does product meet whole grain-rich criteria?			Yes	
Does product contain non-creditable grains?			No	
Exhibit A – FBG Group			Group B	
Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient	Creditable Grain/Portion	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain	Creditable Amount	
Whole Wheat Flour	19.20 g	16 g	1.20	
Enriched Wheat Flour	14.50 g	16 g	0.90	
TOTAL CREDITABLE GRAINS BY GRAMS OF FLOUR ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:				2.00 oz.

Product Formulation Statement for Meat/Meat Alternate:

Description of Creditable Ing. per FBG	Oz. per Raw Portion of Creditable Ing.	Multiply	FBG Yield/Servings Unit	Creditable Amount
Processed American Cheese	1.00 oz.	X	1.00	1.00
Turkey Ham Flavored Bologna	1.00 oz	X	1.00	1.00
TOTAL CREDITABLE MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE ROUNDED TO NEAREST 1/4:				2.00 oz.

Alternate Protein Product (APP)

Description of APP	Oz. Dry APP per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is	Divide by 18	Creditable Amount
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.00
TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (M/MA plus APP):					2.00 oz.



**EXCELLENT SOURCE OF PROTEIN
LOW FAT
REDUCED SODIUM
WHOLE GRAIN**

Product Diameter: 3.75" to 4.2"

Product Specification – Deli Sandwiches



PRODUCT CODE:	TURKEY HAM & CHEESE ON A WHOLE GRAIN SPLIT TOP BUN
886172	<i>Deli Turkey Ham, Reduced Fat & Sodium American Cheese, Whole Grain Split Top Bun, IW</i>

Shelf Life

The following shelf life applies only when the product remains stored in the proper freezer or cooling equipment. Once the product is removed from the air-tight, storage cooler, shelf-life reduces to 1 day.

Frozen Shelf Life:	Refrigerated Shelf Life:
12 Months	24 hours (open box)
	3-5 Days (kept in sealed box)
Temperature:	Temperature:
-10 to 0 degrees F	32 to 38 degrees F

Handling & Heating Guidelines

Thaw Product: Place product on tray in a single layer. Store product under refrigeration at 32 to 38 degrees F for 24 hours prior to serving. **Heating Instructions:** Leave product in wrapper. Cook in convection oven at 350 degrees F for 5-7 minutes. Place product in warmer at 170 degrees F for up to 25 minutes.

Thaw & Serve: Product can also be served as a thaw and serve item. Discard any leftovers.

**Due to oven variations, the above times are to be used as guidelines.*

Shelf life is reduced when the product is removed from controlled temperatures.

DO NOT REFREEZE AFTER THAWING

Lot Coding

Each case of product is labeled with the date the product was manufactured. Example: 07-01-21 – Product was produced on July 1, 2021 & should be consumed within 12 months of that date for the highest product quality.

Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN SPLIT TOP BUN: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains less than 2% of: Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt, Emulsifier, Calcium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Enzymes. **CONTAINS: WHEAT**
TURKEY HAM FLAVORED TURKEY BOLOGNA, SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED: Turkey Thigh, Water, Isolated Soy Protein, Less than 2%: Sugar, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Nitrite, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Erythorbate. **CONTAINS SOY**
REDUCED FAT/SODIUM AMERICAN CHEESE: Cultured Skim Milk and Milk, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Potassium, Color Added (If Colored), Cream, Sorbic Acid (Preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (Non-Sticking Agent). **CONTAINS: MILK & SOY**
MANUFACTURED IN A PLANT THAT ALSO PROCESSES: EGG & SESAME SEED

Allergens

Wheat ☒

Soy ☒

Milk ☒

Nutrition Facts

Per Sandwich

4.0 oz

1 Serving

Calories	255	Sodium	675 mg	Protein	17 g
Total Fat	7 g	Total Carbs	30 g	Vitamin D	0 mcg
Saturated Fat	2.9 g	Dietary Fiber	2 g	Calcium	252 mg
Trans Fat	0 g	Total Sugar	4.5 g	Iron	1.6 mg
Cholesterol	28 mg	Added Sugar	Includes 3.5 g of Added Sugar	Potassium	278 mg

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a **4.0 ounce serving** of the above product contains **2.00 Ounces of Grain Equivalent** and **2.0 Ounces of Meat/Meat Alternate**, when prepared according to directions. I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210,220,225,226, Appendix A).

Printed Name: Lindsey Ginder | Title: Vice President | Phone: 813-981-2022 | Date: 11.26.24